FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lorusso to Engrossed House Bill No. 317 by Representative Cox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 12, delete "<u>United States Army Ranger member</u>" and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "person authorized to wear a Ranger Tab pursuant to Army Regulation 600-8-22 Paragraph
- 4 8-48"

5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 6 On page 1, line 17, after " \underline{Ranger} " and before " $\underline{centered}$ " delete " \underline{logo} " and insert in lieu
- 7 thereof "Tab as set forth in Army Regulation 670-1, Paragraph 29-17,"